

TERRACE PARK DEVELOPMENT - BALLFIELD

Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
Location: TERRACE PARK

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,000.00	Splitrock Landscaping and Nursery, Inc.	Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc.	Visions Construction Group, Inc.	Hulstein Excavating, Inc.
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 458,800.00	Address: PO Box 558 Brandon, SD	Address: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27160 470th Avenue, Suite A	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/21/19	City/State/Zip: 57005	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.582.6325	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
2	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	1595	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,177.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,373.75	\$ 3.77	\$ 6,013.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,380.00
3	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 310.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	430	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 494.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	EA	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 55.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 45.00
6	SPECIAL REMOVE BACKSTOP	LF	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,375.40	\$ 5,501.60	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 5,700.00	
7	SPECIAL REMOVE DUGOUT	EA	8	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	
8	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET BENCH	EA	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	
9	SPECIAL REMOVE BENCH	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 172.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	
10	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	470	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 9,729.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,230.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	440	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,960.00
12	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	470	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 3,783.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,580.00
13	SPECIAL ATHLETIC FIELD FINE GRADING	SY	2350	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 24,322.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,800.00	
14	SPECIAL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AG-LIM	TON	80	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 104.65	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	
15	SPECIAL SALVE AND PLACE EXISTING AG-LIME	SY	675	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,762.50	
16	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	950.571	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCING	FT	270	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 621.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 607.50
20	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	165	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,666.50
21	SPECIAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
		SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1 TOUGH										
22	730.0251	PLAY	LB	530	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 5,485.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,890.00
23	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	440	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 506.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 550.00
24	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	6400	\$ 0.05	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 640.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 768.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 448.00
25	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
26	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	2.6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	733.0100	SODDING	SY	2060	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 9,476.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,300.00
28	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	430	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00
29	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
30	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 0.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 460.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00
31	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 310.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
32	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
33	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
34	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
35	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48.00
36	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	7	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 362.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00
37	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
38	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	85	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
39	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4300	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 21,758.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 26,445.00
40	651.0140	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1568	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,192.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,192.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 9,643.20	\$ 8.75	\$ 13,720.00
41	SPECIAL ADA TILE	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 324.30	\$ 1,621.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	
		6' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	LF	1640	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,920.00	\$ 30.22	\$ 49,560.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 52,480.00
		8' CHAIN LINK FENC WITH TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM										
43	SPECIAL RAIL	LF	272	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,416.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 77.69	\$ 21,131.68	\$ 81.00	\$ 22,032.00	
44	SPECIAL FOUR LINE POST W/FOOTING	EA	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3,320.00	
45	SPECIAL CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP	EA	4	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 11,203.30	\$ 44,813.20	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	
46	SPECIAL DUGOUT STRUCTURE	EA	8	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,445.75	\$ 51,566.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	
47	SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL BENCH	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 2,170.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>												
					Total Bid	\$ 331,580.50	Total Bid	\$ 336,570.75	Total Bid	\$ 405,730.08	Total Bid	\$ 410,524.50

TERRACE PARK DEVELOPMENT - BALLFIELD

Project: IMPROVEMENTS  
Location: TERRACE PARK

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,000.00	Splitrock Landscaping and Nursery, Inc.	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Visions Construction Group, Inc. 27160 470th Avenue, Suite A	Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 458,800.00	Address: PO Box 558 Brandon, SD	Address: Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue, Suite A	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/21/19	City/State/Zip: 57005	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.582.6325	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ALTERNATE 1												
48	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	400	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
49	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 621.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00
50	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	350	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 402.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00
51	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 55.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 45.00
52		SPECIAL REMOVE BACKSTOP	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,375.40	\$ 1,375.40	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
53		SPECIAL REMOVE DUGOUT	EA	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
54		SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET BENCH	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
55	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
56	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	82	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,788.00
57	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 805.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
58		SPECIAL ATHLETIC FIELD FINE GRADING	SY	725	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 7,503.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,800.00
59		SPECIAL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AG-LIME	TON	30	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 104.65	\$ 3,139.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
60	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00
61	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
62	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
63	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	43	\$ 7.50	\$ 322.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 494.50	\$ 10.05	\$ 432.15
64		SPECIAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
		SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1 TOUGH										
65	730.0251	PLAY	LB	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
66	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	90	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 103.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 112.50
67	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1200	\$ 0.05	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 144.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 84.00
68	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
69	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00
70	733.0100	SODDING	SY	540	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,700.00
71	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	350	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
72	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
73	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 62.50
74	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
75	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	8	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 110.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
76	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	120	\$ 4.75	\$ 570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 607.20	\$ 8.15	\$ 978.00
77	651.0140	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	392	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,410.80	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,430.00
		6" CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH										
78		SPECIAL TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	LF	420	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 30.22	\$ 12,692.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00
		8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH										
79		SPECIAL TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	LF	68	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 77.69	\$ 5,282.92	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,508.00
80		SPECIAL FOUL LINE POST W/FOOTING	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00
81		SPECIAL CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP	EA	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,203.30	\$ 11,203.30	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
82		SPECIAL DUGOUT STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,445.75	\$ 12,891.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
83		SPECIAL INSTALL SALVAGED BENCH	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 62,570.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 45,244.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 83,683.87</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 94,410.15</b>